INSTRUCTION MANUAL

1/10TH SCALE 4WD ELECTRIC POWER
RADIO CONTROLLED VEHICLES

Number Description f In order to understand our company

A1 On-roadCar Rt e o
A2 Pro.On-road Car

B1  Off-road Buggy

B2 Pro .Off-road Buggy
C1 Off-road Truck

C2 Pro .Off-road Truck

D1  Off-road Truggy(1)

D2 Pro .Off-road Truggy(1)
E1 On-road Drift Car

E2 Pro.On-road Drift Car
F1  Off-road Truggy(2)

F2 Pro Off-road Truggy(2)
G Off-road ATV

H1 Rally Monster

H2 Pro.Rally Monster

Electric power models went quite popular nowadays and attracted more

and more operators. We manufactured a series of 1/10 electric power models and
many high quality aluminum parts.

Notes:

=y Read and understand the instructions carefully before operating or assembling your
racing model.

= Specifications are subject to change without prior notice, and actual received model may
vary from the images and/or descriptions in this manual.

FEO CEH ~ ty@ X RoHs



'SINOY Z | Uueyj aJow SiI}i}eY] Juspiooe ue aAey p|nood Jabieynayl i

UyWooDS-000% AL'LL wdipZrpe AMOOZE
WwWo0sk-00SE AR L Y05/985) Y051 /298] wdipZryz AMOO0EE
(J0rsioSeE
UWYg0Sy-000E AR WSE/ES0E WCE/DaslE wdigELre AMODEE
Uy000-000Z AT L WoLujwg WG UG wdipoegz ANODOY
Asepeg ody Aiapeg HN-IN JUBLIND PIEMYIEE SNORURNOY | JUBLIND pIBAIOS SNONULROD | abuel Waw AN [Spop Jojop ssajysnig
ejeq (Z0EE0#)10J0N ssajysniq yiol/1
Uywooos-000w AL LL VI AZ L Mojaq/up Ab'LL apeg odi
Uyl oSy-00ss Al L Wi AL MOEQiUT YiosLraas| YOgEMaes] A4 frepeqg odi

(epeibiuen g-g-/+) -B6 Y54 28809 MOYS ZHMIE

Yywoose-000E AF'E Wl ASTG MO[BIUD Y5E/2980E WoE/08S0E AF 8 AelEE HW-IN

Uyw oS H-000Z AZ L Wi AS moj@qud WO Lujwg VoLuwg AZ' L Aieneg HN-IN

fayeg odi Aislieg HI-IN uoiaainle abieyon sepun | uonosiold sdnjeladwa] |WBUND PIEMYIEE SNONUENOS | JUBLND PIEMAIOS SNONUGNOD ___..E___.__WHMH inding ke | Asuenbaid Buiyayms induj sBeyos

eleqg (L0E€0#)DS3 ssejysniq yioL/L

"dn se pauoljuaw jaays ejep ay) uey) Jaybiy peads ay) eaoidwi o} 31y epesBdn Jno pejos|as ¢

“ K||eWwlou }JOM UO JOU UBD' JOJOW WOl IP IP'Ip, SPUNOS ay] sl 81ay ] 0 * A|jewlou yJom uo Jou ues‘uone|uiog Jo yblug jou Ng3
Jobiza3l e Lg3]oul q ‘peeds ayj 9saloap SNOIAGQO S|@polWl 8y | e :mojaqg se uonoaoold abejjoalapun Ng3 ay) Jo uonenyisayl 'z
'0,G/ 1eA0 jou ueo ainjeladwe) eoeung DS pue Jojow ay)'dn se pauojjuaw joeys ejep ay) yolym paads ay) yoess ol ‘|

‘NOILN3LLY

WSS | LPO/LLE UYWOOSE-00SE Vi AS MORQ/UG (apeiBpuas g-g-j+)-88 Ap L Leneg od YEL DEEQSIMOFS wdigzrie AMODEE _.n_“ ﬁ

— ol 3
WHSS | LraillE UYWOOSH000E | VI AS'SMojeq/UD (epeibpu=o 5-g-/+)-86 Ar'g Aeneg HN-IN V5L BSOS/ MOFS wdigzLiz Aede WM M o
WHOS | Lro/llZ UWWOOS #0002 Vi AS MOjBg/UD {apeibnues g-g-/+)-86 AZ L Aseneg HIN-IN WGL 28509/MOYS wdIN9LEE AMDOEE m m m ©
WMSE | 1oLl UYwooozZ X | VI ASMORQ/UQD {epesbBpues g-g-/+)-B6 AZ L Aeneg HN-IN V5. 20808/MO¥S wdinal ez AHOOEE 2 = .,__Dn
wyse | Lyoilez |uvwoost-oose VLAG MO0 |  (opeiBpues g-g-/+)-86 Ab' L Ksayeg od)] VSL | 99S0B/MOFS wdiozrre AMODEE - M o
WHSS | LFO/LEZ Uyoosv-000Eg Y1 AS'S Mo|eqfupD (apeinuao g-g-j+) - 86 Av'B ALB1IEE HIN-IN Y51 29508/MOFS WDz LLE MAHOOEE w..m _W__ _w_-ﬂ_ﬂ
WMOS | Lpo/lEE YWWOOSP-000Z Wi AG MOjEQ/UD {apeiBpues g-g-/+) 86 AZ L Aeneg HIN-IN V&L I8E09/MOYS wdipglez AXO0EE m m w m

3

WSy | L8/18. UVWOOO0Z M | VEASMOEQUO (speabpuss -g-f+)-86 AE L A1elEE HIN-IN WSl 28509/MOTS wdiogLET AHODEE N @ W.
WMSL | LPE/LEZ |UWWODOS-000% ViLAZLmolequo | (spmiBpuess-g-f+)-86 | ALk Aispegodn ¥EE | Aee0aNopE | Weloagie-wieioasia. | ANDIREANINGS .
WHOL | L¥9/16Z |[UYWOOSH-00GE Wi AS MOIag/uQ (epeabpues g-g-/+)-86 Ap L Rieneg odn) WGl 28309/ MOTS wdi00a6z AHDOOE w;m m
WMo | L¥a/leEZ Yywoos+000E Yl AG'S Me|8q/uD (apeiBpjuas g-g-/+)-86 At'g Aeneg HIN-IN Wl 20E00/MOFS wdlozLiZ AMDOEE mﬂm m M
WM5S | Lva/lez UYWOOSP-000Z | Wi AG MOjag/uO (opeiBpueo g-g-/+) g6 AZ' L eIEd HIN-IN V5L 28S08/MOFS Wdinoeez AMDOOF " _m “..Hn..
WHSF | L¥9/LET UVWOO0Z AL | WEASMOIBQ/UD (epeiBpuss g-g-/+)-g6 AZ L Aslied HW-IN WL BEOAIMOFS wdigeiez AHDOEE 3 *
wose | ireiiez luvwooos-ooor Wl AZ L MOBQ/UD (apeibpuas G-g-j+) -6 AL L Aeyegodin YWEL 28508 M0 FS wdipgo s e-wdipgege |AMODBZ-AMO0SE -
WHOL | LPB/16E |[UWWOOSH-00SE Vi AS MOjBq/UD (epesbpues g-g-/+)-86 Aw L faepeg odn W5l 29809/MOTS wdigpgsz AAD00F mm m

-
WHOD | Lt8/16Z UYWOOSHO00E | VI AG'SMOBqUO (epeiBnueo g-g-/+) 86 At'8 ABNEE HIN-IN WoL 00809/ MO TS WAIOZLLE AHDOEE Wm m ﬂ
WMSS | Lre/lee YYWo0S+ 0002 Vi AG MOjaq/uD {(epriBpues g-g-/+)-86 AZ L fenea HIN-IN VEL 20S09/MO¥S wdipogez AX000F "’ m ”m
wysy | LrorLez UVWO00Z M | WLAGMORBQUUO | (epeibpuesg-g-+)-gs | AZ'LAeuegHW-IN | WSL | 29s08iMOvS wdine.le2 NADDEE 2
waos | Lesiiez luvwooos-ooar Wi AZ' L MOBG/UD {epeiBjues g-g-/+)-86 AL 1L Aseneg odp V5L 20S09/MOFS | wdipgDLE-wdiggesz |AMDOBZ-AN00SZ
woog | 1esiiez luwwoose-oose Wi AG MOjEg/UD (apeiBpuao g-g-r+)-28 Ar 2 Repegod WEl 28808/ MO FS wdipo9ez ACADDDE
WHSS | 18S/192 |UVWOOSH-00SE Wi AS MojegquD (epesbpueo g-g-/+)-86 A¥ L Aaeped odn V5L 28S508/MOTS wdQ096Z ANHO0OF m.m w
WMSS | LBG/16Z UYwWoosSE-000g | Y1 AS'GmOoBq/uUO {epeiBnuses g-g-/+)-88 Ab'8 AoNEE HIN-IN V5L 298509/MOTS WAIOZLLZ AWDOEE mm m ﬂ
WHSS | LBS/16Z YyWo0sy-0002 Wi A MOIBQIUQ (opeiBRuas 5-g-/+) 86 AT L Aeneg HN-IN Yol 20500/MOFS wdiooesz AHDOOF K m u_m.
wsos | Les/lez UWWNOS #0002 Wi AS MOEQ/UD (apeibiuas g-g-/+) - B8 AZ L Aeneg HN-IN Yol IBE0SMOFS wdipoegs AMDOOF
wyse | Lasiloz UYWO00Z M Wi AS MOEQ/UD (apeabpuas g-g-1+)-86 AZ L ABIEE HW-IN WEL 28508/MOFS wdiggLEZ AMODEE 3
pasdg (oneyJjeen| fapegod Aianeg HW-IN wmmﬂmnu._w_n.__uhm uojjaajoid egeiadua) 53 | 053 404 induj abeyon ._”__:nm_uuw mnﬂuu%%ﬂ_hﬂﬂhh 121008 _._._m_".mﬂuﬂ mmn_:u:ﬁ.._.mwﬂ_ﬂ

uonelnbijuon Alojoe) ay) aAea| 10) 3 UM

EDZW..JEECDU |2POLW —umhmgﬂﬁ_ Jid}Oa|a ssa|ysndq yioL/L




MNew Designed Broshless ESC(#03307)

Ni-MH Battery Pack(7.2V,1800mAh)

Stylish 1/10th buggy wing

Solid wing stay and holder
provide good stability of wing.

B1

For performance improvement, specifications are subject to change without notice in advance.

" |
1 |
| I
g ! © |
¥ [ o i
= L
£ " o |
- I .__M I
. g " £ "
.ﬂm B I L [
g = ! = _ g
2% : " T -
- g = A E
- B B S = B £
o = g E Yo g
5 i S . o= = E
58 5 28 ) S S
& % 3 % E| = 5 2 £
25 2 HE o, = - B
g5 33! g 8 iz
£ S5l s A z &g
B el & o [ = __Fm
5L g3 FE = : 0
= = & o = E
28 i3, 2 : v, 3 %
g m “ 5 I -3 o B
2z 3 S rE: =g
£S 5 £ £ 2 £z
22 F | g : %2
eE | a _ =25/
= " 3 \ g =
..mu.m i i s " S
T8 g : | 35
il : " GRS
: _ _
- i I
- I - |
5 2 3 g2 r
X | . o 2E% £y
28 .- 2 i 552 . 5.2
= bl ok e = L.H_.l - — “ &
m rmm = 5 2 8l 2 : £ g = B .m_.nm
= S5t Tay 2853 5 | = 5 E g% IZ
= 313 2% B2 E : B3 % 3y
© S5% ER-p- 2 e 2 | s & aE g e =25
e Se R M.ak <=l E i Bl M - =5k
I..rm..w .n_m_m Hmmn_. = i ._nww-m.m ﬂm m_..____uq.rm_.
LL - S 85 el - _ EFER: = :
" & " e @ &
| I
OO T ) lenienls lbonanie| LMz |  Aiigg wwgz  |L'8E0°8 | 9AUQUEYS aMP | wwgsZ |wuwogl | wwosz |wwoey | oRROM | oidosive | ZH
Hvwoos. ey | 81OE0dS| 0PSO | wwey | wuwog wwgz  |1:860°8 | @AQ UBYS MY | Wws,Z | wwog) | wwosz | wwogy | sesuowher | ozive | LH
vwoog oy | 8Loc0ds| Ovgod | wwog | wuwgol WWSE | L'E°0L |eANAWEYS OMP | wws/z | wwogl | wwoos | wwoor | Alvpeci-go | ZLLYE 9]
L., L B ] T wwgz (1661’8 | eAuaHRUS QMY | Wiis/Z | wwog) | wuwoze |wwooy | o (ZHON | oidvzive | 24
HIN-IN (H)wwoy B (z)ABBnA
avuoos nz) | 8+0E0ds| ovsoy | FEOT | wweg wwez  |LiEEL'8 | AL WEUS MY | WwigLz | wwosl | wwoze |wwooy [ E7NE vzive | L
.. .5 o O [ W4 [T T wwgy | 1299 | SAUO HEUS OMY | WWOOZ | WWIZLL | WWO0Z | WWOSE | pooivoey | O'dEZHPE | 23
vwoos o | BLogods| Opsod | wwgz | wwgg wwg'y | 1:Z6'9 oA YRUS OMY | ww0gZ | wwzl) | wwooz |wwogs | o oeo o0 | eziws | L3
HW-IN VG4 | AMOOEE . (1 )ABBNY
HV000mnE | ssoiusnis |ssoluensg| WWos | wwgol wwge | 101 |@AuQRYS aM | wwgz | wuwogl | wwoog [wwooy | IR | oigsiive | 20
HIN-IN g (1 )ABBNJy
woos | 810g0ds| OvgoM | wwpg | wwgpy wwgg | 1'E'0L |BALOHEYS OMY | wigsZ | wwogl | wwoog |wwgoy | (HETPR sive | 1LQ
HAFIN | wsz| Avooes _ yona}
WOOOTAS S Rseiuenis lssentirag| | WWEE wwgll Wwze VLl | eAUQHEUS OMY | WWGLZ | WWGBL | WWOLE | WWOOR | Loo gy | O4diLve | 2D
Vw008 Iz ) | 8L0800S | OPSOY | wwzg | wwgy Wwze | Ll |eAuQUeus My | wwgsz | wwggl | wwolg | wwgoy | Yonspeoiyo | o FEMER | L5
HIN-IN WGL| AMOOEE| (M)wwot - ABEnq
HVIOD0Z'AZ L sseiysnig sepysnug | (Mwwze | LWIS wugz  |L'EEL'8 | SAUOHRUS MY | WWGLZ | WWIOGH | WWOSZ | WWOOY [ oo oot | 04dL0LvE | 2
iy |BLOED S | O0F59H wwg wiligeg LEELR | 2Al0 HEYS OMP | WWG/E | WWR9L | WWOsE | W0y ng peoJ-yo LOLYE
HYW008) AZ L u § ﬁﬁﬁmm 8 9 € 8 S 0 g AB6 L
NGO heeilonla biotitg| ‘umez: | wwap wws'y | 1:25°9 | eAUA WeYS My | wwoez | wwzll | wwoge | wwoop [1eo peos-uo-oid| oide0LE | Y
YWoos 2y [810€0dS | OPSOM | wwez | wwsg wwg'y [ 17269 |eAuaWeYS MY | wwogz | wwzil | wwooz |wwoge | seopeosuo | EOLKE | LY
1d3aHM | T33HM 40 | ONYEYI 10| OlLVH 45vH ; "ON
AM3LIVE | 0S3 | MOLOW | o irein lumiamaia | annons | vas | N3LSAS AT | 15oie [LHOI3H| HLQIM [HIONIT|  s31ALs  |'ON13don| I

suoljeoijloadsg



Mew Designed Brushless ESU(FIIMYT)

New Designed Brushless

B2

High Quality Durable Rechargeable
Ni-MH Battery Pack(7.2V,1800mAh)

Full Aleminum Off Road Shock Sets.

High quality motor RC540 18
applied with motor heat proof cover.

Extra large radio tray
provides stable installment
of radio system.

High precision electronic speed
control{SP0301&) is mounted.

Monster truck body post with many
holes is perfect for adjusting
vehicle body level.

This monster truck is equipped with
eight aluminum capped oil filled
shock absorbers.

Wide front bumper provides
protection against impacts.

Solid chassis features good performance.

C1

Larger monster truck tyres provide high traction running
and powerful climbing performance.

MNew, Designed Brushless ESC{#03307)

New Designed Brushless Motor

C2

igh Quality Durable Rechargeable
Ni-MH Battery Pack(7.2V,1800mAh)

Chrome Plated Wheel Rims With Colour Sprayed.

EII] Aluminum On Boad Shock Sets.

For performance improvement, specifications are subject to change withont notice in advance,

Good quality motor heat

proof set is equipped. ™. Extra large solid truggy shock tower

Extra large radio tray
provides stable
installment of radio
system.

Aluminum capped oil filled truggy
shock absorber

D1&D2

Solid chassis features high performance.

Compact truggy front bumper provides
protection against impacts.
Pre-mounted truggy tyres with dash wheel rims
provide along service time and excellent
off-road running performance.

Reinforcement large truggy
suspension arm

Long body post with many holes
for adjusting body level.

Equipped with powful motor(RC540).|

Electric speed controller is of high
precision and performance.

Solid anodised aluminum
arm knuckle.

Solid anodised aluminu
arm knuckle,

Good quality motor RC540
15 applied with motor heat
proof cover.

Pre-mounted truggy tyres with dash wheel rims
provide along service time and excellent

ofl-road running performance.
Solid wing stay and holder

provide good stability of wing.

Solid chassis features good performance.

F1&F2

Buggy front bumper provides
protection against impacts.

Extra large radio tray provides

Extra length Solid anodised aluminum
stable installment of radio system.

arm Knuckle .

For performance improvement, specifications are subject to change without notice in advance.



Good quality motor heat

proof set is equipped Extra large solid rear shock tower

Exira large radio tray
provides stable installment
of radio system.

il filled shock abs
Extra large solid front shock tower L

Solid chassis featureshigh performance,

Wide form front bumper provides
protection against impacts.

G

Pre-mounted tyres provide a long service time
and excellent running performance.

Body Required:

P B i'l Y _—

Wodybundly Body handle AR Use two cap head self-tapping In stall ATV rider with
mount .t screws(2.6*10) and the handle the rider post
I y mounttoinstall the handle to
F i the body.
k H - Insert one clip Lo
Two cap head —+ lock the hole.
If-tapping screw: 4
1/10th scale offroad ATVbody 5 gej o ? "8 T™ 1
Off road knobby tires

Rear bumper

with spoke wheel rims

Motor Front bumper

Chassic

H1&H2

(O1l filled aluminum capped shocks

For performance improvement, specifications are subject to change without notice in advanece.

NOTICE FORASSEMBLY

Mi-Ln Bwiteress &Y S00mA
oor an lksline dry Batteries

Additional Items Needed For Running Your Model

(For transmitter)

The following items , not included in the kit unless specified, are required for assembling your model.
These items are available in local hobby shops.

Read and understand all instructions carefully before assembling your vehicle.
Tools Needed To Maintain Your Model

3. 0mm | S —
. e —CT—
2, Omm | i
5o - —CT—
Hexagonal Screwdrivers 4-way cross wrench 4-way cross wrench Mini Screwdriver
(Small) (Large)
Scissors Needle Nose Cutter Wire Cutter

Use of the transmitter to control your EP vehicle...

This new kind of transmitter 1s recommended to 1/10th scale EP vehicles.

Please install eight "AA" batteries to the transmitter.

. Slide the battery cover to open the
battery compartment.
Replace the battery cover after

eight AA batteries are installed.

£

Battery Precautions:

1.In order to maintain good performance ,we warmly recommend you to use the 1.5V
alkaline batteries instead of the 1.2 V chargeable batteries.

2.The batteries may leak in the event that they are installed with wrong polarities,

3.Do not use battenes of different types.

4.Do not mix the old and new batteries.

5.Do not leave batteries if not in use for a long period.

6. Please replace batteries when power indicators are weak.

Function Switches On This Transmitter LThrottle Reverse Switch

2.5teering Reverse Switch
3.Control Wheel
4.5teering Trim

S.Throttle Trim
6.Trigger

7.Crystal(To change please pull out)

8.Power Indicators

9. Trigger Setup Trim

10.Power Switch




How to drive forward, stop(break), and backward

1.Throttle Reverse Switch 6. Trigger

2.Steering Reverse Switch  7.Crystal(To change please pull out)

J.Control Wheel B.Power Indicators

4.Steering Trim 9. Trigger Setap Trim

8. Throttle Trim 10.Power Switch

’ 1. Trigger at the neutral position <
..-’ 3. Release the trigger back to neuntral
position to slow down the car.

5. Release the trigger back to
the neutral position again
(required step to activate the
backward feature on the ESC)

2. Pull the trigger inward to drive
the car forward.

A

4. Push the trigger outward to stop
the car immediately completely
(breaking)

-"’ﬁ. Push the trigger outward again
to drive the car backward.

— [Red)
mh-—;:.__] ESC Reset:
Checker LED ———— If the Sp03018 LED blinks rapidly, this indicates the
ESC is in safe mode. Hold the Reset button on the
Push button [Block) F :
(Reset Bulton) ' ] ESC for B seconds until the LED blinks slowly, then
\\ @, — @% power off and on the power switch to
|_' — (Red) restart the system.
. ||I”I The ESC will be in safe mode in the following
G ! @ av.03018 situations:
B Pminin 1. Out of the remote control range
2. Extra low/high voltage level from the power
; system is detected
3. External interference signal is detected.
—— Il Power Switch

1. Charge the battery for 8-10 hours for the first time usage. Do not charge the battery unattended.
2. When the car is blocked, do not continue to pull/push the trigger, this will cause the ESC to
overheat and damage the ESC.

on-road car(Al)/pro.car(A2)/drift car(E1l)/pro.drift car(E2)-spare parts

02002-Shock absorber
2pcs

02003-Front dog bones | 02003T- Rear dog bones

Hole track:55mm Hole track:54.5mm
Total length:61mm 2 pcs Total length:60mm Epca

!..I 1.!'

02005-Rear bumper

s

.H-.

02007-Rear lower
suspension arm 2pcs

A\

v 3
} -f‘ ‘l'-w.
o ALY
E N

02008-Front lower
suspension Earm 2pcs

02009- Front Bumper
Upper Cover

A
L7

02010- Body post 4pcs

7/

02012-Front/rear link

Servo link
2pcs

02016-Universal joint
Cup B 2pcs

oy

02013- Rear upright+ | 02014- Steering hub
sct screw 2pcs 2pcs

¢ © ¢ Q &

02017- Suspension arm .{}2[121 -Rear arm holder
reinforcement
brace 2pcs

02015-Front hub
Carrier 2pcs

F-
o L
b e -
& A @E A
L " 'i'-. I'i-
¥ -

"\.

L
-
b

02022-Front arm holder

02025E-5Steering set A

02030-Drive pinion
complete

02032-Universal joint
Cup C 2pcs

e
Jaor
F ol d
/ ¢ r 4
. yy 4
N .II_. / __,p""
_.!,. b

02033-Wheel axle 2pcs

Y
LA S
\“‘w

02036-Front suspension
arm pin A 2pcs
K

tower

e
F

'y
o

02037-E-clip 12pcs
(®7. Pp4.9p2.5¢2.3)




on-road car(Al)/pro.car(A2)/dritt car(E1l)/pro.drift car(E2)-spare parts

on-road car(Al)/pro.car(A2)/drift car(E1l)/pro.drift car(E2)-spare parts

IGEIE]B-E-B a]l. head screw
6pcs

%% %
%% %

02052-Front bumper
foam

02039-Differential Box
+Seals+washers 2pcs

02053-Body clip 8pcs

02042-Rear shock tower '- 02051-Gear box

S
jK
””ﬂ

. W

02055-Nylon locknut | 02057- Antenna Pipe

M4 4pcs
' _"-.Il.l ¥ _\"'\_ ; 1\... ¥ 1‘-'._
{t r& “5., *(J.‘. j
Pl ; ‘“‘t _1"., 0
AR A

02083- Round head screw
%12 6P

Iy ¥y Ty

02084-Round head screw
3*18 4P

RRL

02085- Round head sr.:rew
2*8

Ui

02086- Round head screw
2*10 10P

E%%%%

02087-Countersunk cross
head self-tapping
screw 3*10

15P

02088%- Countersunk cross
head self-tapping
screw 3*14 13P

Tt iy

g U

e

02089- Countersunk cross

head self-tapping
screw 3*15 S'P

02092-150 3*10 Screw
8pcs

[ 11T
T

02061-Rear lower arm
round pin B 2pcs

02062-Front lower arm
round pin B 2pcs

7

02063-Rear suspension | 02064-Rear body post
plate

armpin A  2pcs

02093- Cap head screw
M3*10 1OP

IR
IR

02096- Round head screw
M3i*10 6P

R
I77

02098- Grub screw M3*4
8P

QCOO0
OO0

02099-Grub screw M4*4
10P

A A
o el
sde Res

02066-Diff, Pinions/Pin

65/

X

03020-Receiver

2

02100- Wheel Hex.
8pcs

CeQeE
eeee

2009
T
TIL

02102-M3 nylon lock
nut 6pcs

© 0 0O
0 0O

02074-5teering
ackerman joint

02075- Steering set B

02077-Front bumper
plate

02078-0-Ring 12pcs

O000
eJeleJe
O000

02079-0il bearing
O15*010*4- 6pcs

02080-0il bearing
©5*010*4- 8pcs

000 O
000 O

02081- Round head screw | 02082-Round head self-
I*8 6F tapping screw 3*10

10P

02113-Sealed wheel rim

02116-Tyre

02117- Sealed wheel
Complete

03001- Chassis

- 4

03002-Radio tray

03003-Center dogbone

03004- Diff main gear
(58T)

03005-Motor gear(26T)

b




on-road car(Al)/pro.car(AZ2)/drift car(E1)/pro.driit car(E2)

on-road car(Al)/pro.car(A2)/drift car(E1)/pro.drift car(E2)-spare parts -upgradable optionals
03006- Antenna mount 03007- Motor Mount 03008- Switch cover 03009-Battery cover 102015-Universal 102004-Aluminum 102042-Aluminum 102037-Aluminum 102010-Aluminum
post Drive Joint 2P | Shock Absorber 2P| Wheel Hex. Mount 4P| Body Post 4P| Front Hub Carrier (L/R)
@ \ P _ )
N i ; i y p
03010-Battery Cover o \1‘;\ @ ¢ Y, & &
= : 102011-Aluminum 102012-Aluminum 102017-Aluminum 102023-Aluminum 102019-Aluminum
Steering Hub{L/R) Rear Hub Carrier Front/rear & Servo Rear Shock Tower Front Lower Arm 2P
03401-Gear Shelter 03011-Motor RC(540) 03018 Electronic 03013-Radio tray (L/R) Link 2P
speed controller mount -
New - = g 1
( i F i gy s
Wl l'. | N l ; ; .
‘ 102021-Aluminum 102022-Aluminum 102048-Aluminum 102049-Aluminum 107050-Battery pack
Rear Lower Arm 2P Front Shock Tower Nut M3 8P Nut M4 4P (7.2V,3000mAh)

03014-Battery 03015-Drive gear shalt 0213%-Ball Bearing 02139-Ball Bearing 2 o o ® ¢ ¢ N
(7.2v 1800mAh) +E-clips @15*@10*4 gp @10*@5*4 RP o iz =
Q00O &2 {
@0@ AN CHYO) O
0 0 Q D 107051-Brushless Motor | 107052 T- Brushless Eiiiﬁ.'i'.; E‘-’;Tldg 102040-Aluminum 103071-Lightweight
R W [ Fr e : ] ue
@ @ @ WIVIVED KV:3300 | Electronic Speed Control| GUICTEINAR |\ ¢ | Ackerman Plate Motor Mount
G = utpul: With Sprayed P .
N
. H-H""h
pro.on-road car(A2)/pro.drift car(E2)-spare parts
: Taiwan Taiwan
102004-Aluminum 107051-Brushless Motor | 107052T- Brushless 02228PL (Gold) 102048-Aluminum , . : .
Shock Absorber 2P kv-3300! Electronic Speed Control | 02228PB (Blue) ~ [NutM3 ap 102060-Aluminum 102061-Aluminum 102058-Aluminum 103001 T-Carbon Fibre | 103002T-Carbon Fibre
- Output:75A Chrome Plated Spoke Rim Front Gear Box Rear Gear Box Front Bumper Upper | Chassis Radio Tray
put. With Sprayed 2P Mount Mount Plate * *

& D E:"‘ e A o
% “i ‘:- g Ve é a AE0
Q@ 0 © % o -".,f' o ray
X R

W | &

Taiwan Taiwan
2 i - 28446-B 1 t 4 -
Mot il Loia L oo Bl ti st “;Tf’:;ﬂ;r e iR 103027-Front/Rear  |1030227T-Carbon Fibre | 103023T-Carbon Fibre | 03320- Fan-foresc | 28421-Lithium
Complete : (7. mAh) Suspension Brace(Al.) |Front Shock Rear Shock rechargeable battery
. i 8 s 28424-Lithium
l'b.h J '\ ' 0 O 0 G (:”E:/_,-""'/J o 2 ,-.+;; rechargeable battery
O O . (’,',,L‘ 2 G w (7.4V, 2200mAh)
b \ ! - - o "j: L — 5 y
0000 = | ™% ) & | .
Taiwan ’ e
o - - I 28446- Motor RC(550) | 03028- Fail Safe 28435-Electronic 28437-Electronic 28430-Lithium battery
on rﬂad drlft Ear(E 1 )Hprﬂ'drlft GE.I'(EZ) Spare parts speed controller speed controller | Charger
02228PL (Gold) 09001- Tyre 07003- Drift Wheels ) 20T 15T
02228FB (Blue) - ”
Chrome Plated Spoke Rim 2F ﬂmp Iote: F "
With Sprayed 2P

Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan
. Blue/Gold/Grean/FPurple
. st ol ot The actual received parts may vary from the images!
Optional parts are subject to change without prior notice.

The images with % are still undeveloped and will come in near future.




on-road car(A1)/pro.car(A2)/drift car(E1)/pro.drift car(E2) Buggy(B1)/pro.buggy(B2)/rally monster(H1)/pro.rally monster(H2)-spare parts

06002-Shock Absorber | 06004-Front Body 06007-Link Ball Head | 06011-Front Lower
Mount 4P Suspension Arm
02117 TURPTIIPN Tt : - ’ .
DA 06012-Rear Lower 06013-Front Shook 06014-Rear Shook 06016-Front/rear
e Suspension Arm Tower link/Servo Link 2P
02117 : ;.i._,ﬁ
ok 7 ) P
R o' - &
¥, f ::: Lf C’h/
02} 06018-Front Lower Arm | 06019-Rear Lower Arm | 06020-Wing Mount 2P [06023-Shock Ball Stud
e Pin B 2P Round Pin B 2pcs 4P
35
06024-Wheel Rim 02013-Rear upright+ |02014-Steering hub 2P | 02015-Front hub carrier
(Rear) 2P set screws 2P 2P
l‘l;*gjj - A :‘ \ &." &'
0 | ’ |
71 03 fJ f‘k \ ‘k \ ﬁ ﬁ
ry
U = - l/ I"
i - -
@ - :
/ 02016-Universal 02017-Suspension 02021-Rear Suspension [02022-Front Suspension
Joint Cup B 2P |reinforcement brace Arm Holder Arm Holder
ﬂ-?fﬂﬂ {‘f EP
02 02117 Ly it ~
e f g ! : 77 A
- ¢
02117 | on-road car / ) "*-,," 1 -l-j/
O21%4PT | PRO.on-road car B \f
pI0RY. | gmoraflacien [ 02024-Diff Main Gear |02025E-Steering 02032-Universal 02033-Steering Axle
02002 | on-road car g 0 Cﬂmp]ﬂtﬂ Assemb l}r A Joint Cllp C 2P 2P
0ril4 PRO.an-road car :?u 45 A 1
3011 on-road car 4';4. 5—@ ..j/ /'\/f/ // . \\E
03302 | PRO.on-road car = s .. 4 / /, / . \ \"i%
03307 | PRO.on-road car F“ll Assembly Vlew e %

= 12068 | PRO.on-road car
15




Buggy(B1)/pro.buggy(B2)/rally monster(H1)/pro.rally monster(H2)-spare parts

Buggy(B1)/pro.buggy(B2)/rally monster(H1)/pro.rally monster(H2)-spare parts

02036-Front 02037-E-Clip 12 Pes 02038-Ball Head
suspension arm pin A (@7. @4.2.5.32.3) Screw 6pcs

7119299 %% %
719993 |y ¢ &
O "0 "0

02039- Diff. an+sea]s
+washers

OuOO
X

02087-Countersunk
cross head self-tapping
15P

scmw 3*1[}

s

(02088-Countersunk
cross head self-tapping
screw 3*%14

13P

I
“TT

T

Hggs

; E

02089-Countersunk
cross head salf—tappmg

?TT

- wrrmp

?Tf

02092-1SO 3*10 Screw
8Pcs

TTT 7
TTT7T

/// 9999

02051- Gear Box 02053-Body clip 8P
8P

2
h.q( ,%- g‘ 1 )
.11_1 | i M

E&
»&» &

f.-"""

J'

Iﬁ-""

02057-Antenna Pipe 4P

=

02063-Rear Lower 02066-Diff.pinions+

C"ﬁl ‘jﬁl /
& @

Sp3001-Servo(3Kgs) 102074- -Steering 102075- -Steering
ackerman joint Assembly B

® — J

| 02080-0il Bearing 02081-Round head
L5*¢10*%4 8P screw 3*8 6P

0000 € \ \
0000 % QN

|02084-Roundhead | 02085-Round head
screw 3¥18 4P screw 2*8 EP

1900 s Ty

03020-Receiver

Arm Round pin
Pin A 2P

02079-0il Eearmg
®15*¢10* 4

@@@
00O

02083-Round head

self-tapping screw
3*12 6P

LR

17

02372-Servoarm 2P

sh gl
el i

02078-O-Ring 12 P

0000
0000
0000

02082-Round head
screw 3*10 10P

1 Efg

02086-Round head
screw 2*10 10P

02093- Cap head screw
M3*10 10P |

RN
AN

[ e
. -

“.')2 101 -Steering bushing

12P

222
22 2
2 2 2 _

|02139- Ball bearing

D10*D5*4 8P

IS
OIVIVI)

02096-M3*10 Cap
head screw 6P

g
[ |

02102-M3 Nylon nut
6P

© 0O
© 0 0O

'11164- Diff. Main gear
(64T)

02098-M3*3 Grub
Hex. Screw 8P

COOO
QOO

00t

11153- Motor gear
(23T)

02099-M4*4 Grub
Hex. Screw 10P

A
SO0
0 O

02138- Ball bearing
D15*D 10*4 6P

000
000

03006- Antenna mount

&\

03009- Battery cover
post 2pcs

i

03010- Battery cover

an,

03011- MotoRC(540)

03013- Radio tray
Holder A

03014- Battery Pack
(7.2V 1800mA)

03015- Drive Gear
Pin +E-Clip




Buggy(B1)/pro.buggy(B2)/rally monster(H1)/pro.rally monster(HZ2)-spare parts

pro.off-road buggy(B2)/pro.rally monster(H2)-spare parts

03018- Electronic
Speed Controller

04001- Chassis

04002- Radio tray

04003- Centre drive
joint

04004- Battery Holder

by

03300-Motor Heat proof
Cover

”™

03401-Gear Shelter
New

\

102048-Aluminum
Nut M3 8P

000
©009©

102049-Aluminum
Nut M4 4P

102068- Wheel Mount
Ball Bearings
Complete

10" 5" 4

0000
e 15%10" 4

0000

28446-Brushless Motor
EV:5000

=

Taiwan

03070-Battery Ni-MH
(7.2V 2000mAh)

rally monster(H1)/pro.rally monster(H2)spare parts

off-road buggy(B1)/pro.off-road buggy(B2)-spare parts

06003-Front Bumper

S

06005-Wing Post

N

06017-Wing Brace 2P

06022-Front/rear
dogbone 100mm®*4
2P

02005-Rear Bumper

06008-Wheel Rim
{front)

2P

06009-Tyre(Front) 2P

06010-Front Wheel
Complete 2P

02100-Wheel Hex. BP

e
eed

1702 1-Front Bumper Setl

15504-Rear Bumper Set

62013-Body Post  4p

62017-Body Post
Mount{F) 2P

62018-Body Post
Mount(R) 2P

N o
- -
o .
e ...
o .
B
"

N\

K o
K

if /A . i »
= f o 9
& /
o
(6*10)
08059-Dogbone(F/R) 15506-Wheel Axle  |08065-Wheel Hex. 4P| 15505-RearAnti-Squat | 06024-Wheel Rims
80.5mm 2P 2p Plate (F/R) 2P|

06025-Tyre(Rear) 2P

06026-Rear Wheel
Complete 2P

e

15501-Tires(F/R) 2B

15502-Wheel Complete
(F/R)

2P

62051-Ball Head Self-
tapping screw (2.6%12)

T

06102-Wheel
Rims(F/R)
2P

pro.off-road buggy(B2)/pro.rally monster(H2)-spare parts

106004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber 2P

107051-Brushless Motor
KV:3300

=2

Taiwan

107052 T- Brushless
Electronic Speed Control
Output:T5A

R &

Taiwan

06008PL(Gold)

06008PB(Blue
Front Chrome

Spoke Rim

lated
2B

06024PL(Gold)

06024PB(Blue
Rear Chrome

Spoke Rim

lated
2P




(B1/B2/H1/H2)-Upgradable Optionals

(B1/B2/H1/H2)-Upgradable Optionals

102010-Aluminum
Front Hub Carrier (L/R)

| 102011-Aluminum
Steering Hub(L/R)

102012-Aluminum
Rear Hub Carner

102042-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount 4P

03320- Fan-for ESC

107051-Brushless Motor -

KWV3300

107052T-Brushless ESC
T5A

106015-Front CVD Set

2P

(L/R)
O T (@ @& ¢ e
ﬁ II‘:B’ -Jt II JH‘ \ > g
g & ¢ © ¢ @
Taiwan Taiwan
102048-Aluminum 1102049-Aluminum 106017-Aluminum 106019-Aluminum 102068- Wheel Mount 106004-Full Aluminum | 06008PL(Gold) 06024PL(Gold)
Nut M3 8P Nut M4 4p Front/rear & Servo Front Lower Arm 2P Ball Bearings Shock Sets 2P 06008PB(Blue) 06024PB(Blue)
Link 2p Complete Front Chrome Plated Rear Chrome Plated
e ¢ 10%b 5% 4 Spoke Rim 2P
- e - - : !
@009 & o o 0000 g
DA AR & ¢ c;'j'x -:bls*q:énsoo

106021-Aluminum
Rear Lower Arm 2P

' 106022-Aluminum
Front Shock Tower

106023-Aluminum
Rear Shock Tower

107050-Battery pack
(7.2V,3000mAh)

102060-Aluminum

106044-Aluminum

g'#
” a4

106045-Aluminum

L

111001T- Carbon Fibre
Chassis

111002T- Carbon Fibre
Radio Tray

Taiwan

03028- Fail Safe
i

4
445 4 i

By 1*'@}

- 1 _ ; .

FEd i‘*': i i _,.f'* J % i

25 . 13’ +*
&+ 2 i 3
Taiwan

28435-Electronic

28437-Electronic

102040-Aluminum
Ackerman Plate Eﬂnt :fmar Box 'if‘_r"ing f%my{ﬁfg.]+Pﬂ ffsi;s Ein g fu:ljustable speed controlise arice & Sorteolies
oun or off-road buggy oun
pro.buggy for off-road buggy/ 20T 15T »
pro.buggy .

28430-Lithium battery
Charger

28453-2CH CHARGER

# Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan
102061-Aluminum 111001 T-Carbon Fibre 111002T-Carbon Fibre 103027-Front/Rear 78454-3Power Switch 278456-3CH CHARGER
Rear Gear Box Chassis * Radio Tray * Suspension Bracﬂ(Al.]*
Mount 3
" e
&
e
N . K
W | L
3 \
103071-Lightweight 107022T-Carbon Fibre | 107023T-Carbon Fibre | 28424-Lithium +*
Motor Mount % | Front Shock * |Rear Shock * | rechargeable battery
(7.4V, 2200mAh) The actual received parts may vary from the images!
333 .jﬁ - Optional parts are subject to change without prior notice.
»
) 53 % .;.-‘__'__,..}.il_j._; / The images with % are still undeveloped and will come in near future,
l“'..I b 'J_. ,II'J'
i _;J!. +
23

22

(B1/B2/H1/H2):off-road buggy/pro.buggy/rally monster/pro.rally monster

(B1/B2/H1/H2):off-road buggvy/pro.buggy/rally monster/pro.rally monster



Buggy(B1)/pro.buggy(B2)/rally monster(H1)/pro.rally monster(H2) oft-road truck(C1)/pro.off-road truck(C2)-spare parts

off-road buggy/pro.buggy
: T
|

08001-Shock Absorber| 08008N-Wheel Rim 2P| 08009N-Tyre 2P | 08010N-Wheel Complete

00

06016-Servo link 2P| 02013-Rearupright 02014-Steering hubs
+set screws 2P 2P

(j\x Q%’x ﬁ\r ﬁ\"‘f & C (a
d G J Y L

rally monster/pro.rally
monster

06010PT

15502

a0

$ . i
) " = |
1}‘5 % g ;9 l‘ I,
02015-Front hub 02016-Universal Joint |02017- Suspension 02021- Rear suspension
carrier 2P Cup B 2p reinforcement brace arm Holder
- - g O ) 2P i
Cx C& ) /N
£ & ~ ¥
02022- Front suspension | 02024-Diff.gear 08425E-Steering 02029-Diff.main gear
arm Holder complete Assembly A
s
~ ™
4:”{ ’ %’
N =
02032-Universal 02033-Wheel Axle 02036-Front Lower 02037-E-Clip 12 pes
Joint Cup C 2P Arm Pin A 2P| (@7.®4.92.5.92.3)
: 2P

7
/

3 '-"\ﬂ“ ”,»";

Y

. \-. o P
e HELVEA 7 D DD D
A IREINEINEIREEEE / /j) . A
\EERERERERERE L | | S (999D
g (= |2 |eg|= || || ||| E|E|E <
HEEH I HEH R EH B EEE
e BlElE|BIE|R ISR 38| 515 02038-Ball Head Screw| 02039-Diff. Box (with | 02051-Gear Box 02053-Body clip 8P
" off R B Poll BT POl R Pol -8 POR IS I R4 6pcs| 2 Rings &Steel washers)
Clo|g|8le|Ele|E|e |8 e ===
! & et EICE %R S5
rally monster/pro.rally |I E P é =2 %\ %q %’\ @ @ . jj %;C)
monster L - E E ol o [ s g Ewm - . 1:} O o . 7&) ;ﬁ)
,hg “grq%%EEEEggEEEE 5 g
SHEEISEEE A RS %\%ﬁ%« @)@- %’piofofp
A4 4 J-
O O O w g

-‘_r'-—

o rond] hﬁg e Full Assembly View




off-road truck(C1)/pro.off-road truck(C2)-spare parts

otf-road truck(C1)/pro.oti-road truck(C2)-spare parts

02055- M4 nylon nut
8P

| Y

-
IR
28

\

=
"
L

¥ 1

- -\'_ r 1'l
& &
b o

i al (a

f

02057-Antenna Pipe
4P

e

02063-Rear Lower 2P
ArmPin A

02066- Diff.pinions+

pin

< @

e s

|

02098-Grub screw M3*4

02099-Grub screw M4*4

02100-Wheel Hex. 8P

02101-Steering

03020-Receiver

02372-Servoarm 2P

) &
OO

Sp3001-Servo(3Kgs)

02074-Steering Joint

-

8P 8P Bushing 12P

0600 | 000 ees %%g%
ree OO Y

02102- M3 nylon 02103- Zip Tie 6P |02138- Rolling Bearing |02139- Rolling Bearing

lock nut 6P

QO
0 9

00t

D15* ¢10*4 - 6pcs

000
000

©10* b 5%4 - 8pes

QOO O

02075-Steering
Assembly B

02078- Seals 12P

0000
0000

02079-0il bearing
©15*010*4- 6pes

000
000

02080-0il bearing
©5*010*4- Bpes

000 O
000 O

08002-Front bumper

06007-Shock Ball Head

Q Qf-tP
VLR

08005- Front Lower
Suspension Arm

08006 - Rear Lower
Suspension Arm
2pcs

02081- Round head screw
3*8 6P

02082-Round head self-
tapping screw 3*10

e
Eg

By

02083- Round head screw
3*%12 6P

i

02084-Round head screw
3*1% 4Pp

T

08007-Body post 4P

08012-Shock Tower

08019-Rear Lower
Arm Pin B 2p¢s

08020-Front Lower
Arm Pin B 2pcs

02085- Round head screw
2*8 8P

E’Eﬁgﬁﬁ

02086- Round head screw
2*¥10 10P

(I
TITu]

mm@

02087-Countersunk cross
head self-tapping
15P

screw 3*10
b= - - - d

02088- Countersunk cross
head self-tapping
screw 3*14

13P

08021-Shock Ball
Head Holder

08B024- Discal screw
M3*10 8P

08027-Pin 2*10 10P

SIS
oL 4d

08029-Front/rear
dogbone 88 mm 2P

02089- Countersunk cross
head self-tapping
screw 3*15 9P

[T

02092-180 screw 3*10 8P

1111
TTIe

02093- Cap head screw
M3*10 10P

02096- Round head screw
M3*10 6P

FUT
TiT

08028-Bump Post 4P

2
D

08032-Bumper spring
4P

08042-Front/rear link
2P

03006- Antenna Mount

e\

“»

26!




off-road truck(C1)/pro.off-road truck(C2)-spare parts

03007- Motor Mount

03008- Switch Cover

03009- Battery cover
post

i

03010- Battery cover

03013- Radio tray

holder

03015- Drive shaft+
E-clip

03018- Electronic
Speed Controller

03014-Battery Pack
(7.2V 1800mA)

04001- Chassis

04002- Radio tray

04003- Centre dogbone

pro.off-road truck(C2)-spare parts

108004-Aluminum (107051-Brushless Motor | 107052T- Brushless 08008NPL (Gold) 102068- Wheel Mount
Shock Absorber 2P KV:3300| Electronic Speed ﬂﬂ;tﬁml 08008NPB (Blue) Ball Bearings
A | Chrome Plated Spoke G“""F"?te .
Rim With Sprayed 2P P10k
0000
ﬁ-:-*r S $15°10° 4
Taiwan Taiwan :
102048-Aluminum 102049-Aluminum 28446-Brushless Motor 03070-Battery Ni-MH
Nut M3 8P Nut M4 4P KV:5000 | (7.2V 2000mAh)
0000 | OO \

off-road truck(C1)/pro.off-road truck(C2)-upgradable optionals

04004- Battery Corner
Holder

11164- Diff. Main Gear

(64T)

11119- Motor Gear
(17T)

03300-Motor Heat proof
Cover

™

08003-Rear bumper

12101-jeep Body

(clarity)

11601-army Body
(clarity)

11701-wecker Body
(clarity)

08150-Tire Insert
Sponge

03401-Gear Shelter

New

\__

102010-Aluminum
Front Hub Carrier (L/R)

-

’8 8
g &

102011-Aluminum
Steering Hub(L/R)

& &

102012-Aluminum
Rear Hub Carner

(L/R)

& B

¢ ©

102042-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount 4P

@ ¢
¢ @

102048-Aluminum
Wut M3 5P

Q90
Q9000

102049-Aluminum
Mut M4 4P

10601 7-Aluminum
Front/rear & Servo
Link 2P

N

108015-Universal
Drive Joint il

1OB019-Aluminum
Front Lower Arm 2P

10802 1-Aluminum
Rear Lower Arm 2P

.%m

10E022-Aluminum
Shock Tower

108037-Aluminum
Body Post 4P

108004 - Aluminum
Shock Absorber 2P

F F

107050-Battery pack
(7.2V,3000mAh)

107051 -Brushless Motor
KV:3300

2>

Taiwan

107052T-Brushless
Electronic Speed
Control 75A

Taiwan

08008NPL (Gold)
08008NPB (Blue)

Chrome Plated Spoke

Rim With Sprayed

2P

102040-Aluminum
Ackerman Plate

~

102060-Aluminum
Front Gear Box

102061-Aluminum

Rear Gear Box
Mount
A
.
e !
5
r# A

My -




off-road truck(C1)/pro.otf-road truck(C2)

off-road truck(C1)/pro.off-road truck(C2)-upgradable optionals

111022T-Carbon Fibre
Front Shock "

F)

J;J
Fr
h.;-

$3a .

|2
JJJ &
F 4§

111023T-Carbon Fibre
Rear Shock

*

i

i e

= ;%f#
e ] i

4 ',..-r"'?"i"jj
ay? l*

Sy

28421-Lithium
rechargeable battery
(11.1V,2200mAh) %

&

28424-Lithium

rechargeable battery
(7.4V, 2200mAh)

..;-.r"‘"

/3_

*

103027 -Front/Rear
Suspension Brace(Al )

(:"T’T’,*
-

10307 1-Ligh1weighl
Motor Mount

102068- Wheel Mount
Ball Bearings
Complete

$10%°p 5" 4
0000

$156°p10* 4

0000

111001 T- Carbon Fibre
Chassis

111002T- Carbon Fibre

Radio Tray

*

03320- Fan-for ESC

28446- Motor RC(550)

*

03028- Fail Safe

0

28435-Electronic
speed controller

Taiwan

28437-Electronic
speed controller

Taiwan

28430-Lithium battery
Charger

28453-2CH CHARGER

Tarwan

28454-3Power Switch

28456-3CH CHARGER

The actual received parts may vary from the images!
Optional parts are subject to change without prior notice.

The images with % are still undeveloped and will come in near future.

OHO10M

off-roadmonster/wecker/army/jeep

T 0801 0NPT

PRO.off-road truck

HETEY

off-roadmonster/wecker/army/jeep

08041

PRO,aff-road truck

n3oll

ofT-roadmonsier/wecker/army/jeep

03302

PRO.off-road truck

3018

off-roadmonster/wecker/army/joep

03307

PRO, aff-road truck

& iog

Full Assembly View-
30

5




off-road truggy(1l)(D1)/pro.otif-road truggy(1l)(D2)-spare parts

off-road truggy(1)(D1)/pro.ott-road truggy(1l)(D2)-spare parts

17701-Truggy Wheel
Rim 2P

€
AN ¥

17702-Pre-mounted
Trugegy Tyre 2P

17703-Truggy Wheel
Complete

2P

17704-Truggy Shock
Absorber 2P

for off-road
truggy(1)(D1) only

02005-Rear Bumper

06016-Servo link

&ﬂ Kf’“\
N

2P

02013-Rear upright
+set screws 2P

4
&

02014-Steering hubs
2P

G G

02055- M4 nylon nut
8P

02057-Antenna Pipe
4P

02063-Rear Lower

Arm Pin A 2P

Z

02066- Diff.pinions+
pin

3:;5/

&

%
&

02015-Front hub

carrier 2P

02016-Universal Joint
Cup B 2p

,

02017- Suspension
reinforcement brace 2P

Rear suspension
02021-
arm Holder

Q&

03020-Receiver

Sp3001-Servo(3Kgs)

02074-Steering Joint

02022- Front suspension
arm Holder

02024-Diff.gear
complete

08425E-Steering
Assembly A

02029-Diff.main gear

02075-Steering
Assembly B

02079-0il bearing
P15*P10*4- 6pcs

02080-01l bearing
D5*P10*4- Epcs

000 O
000 O

02032-Universal
Joint Cup C

02036-Front Lower

ArmPin A 2P
."?...:“:"r P
o -

.-'"'..::’fr. -~ -"-.-

o .-".-.I- ..- ri-..-
‘:-r:___ - ..-"'-..-

o

f,rf_.ﬂ’

LW

02037-E-Clip 12 pcs
(B7. B4.92.5.82.3)

JII I
JII I
JIIDI

02081-Round head SCrew

T
ﬁﬁ%%

A

02082-Rcvin head Self-
tapping screw 3*10 10P

%?%%

02083-Round head screw
3*12 6P

Iy gy

02084-Round head screw
3*18 4P

T

bpcg

02039-Diff. Box (with
2 Rings & Steel washers)

02053-Bodyclip 8P

P PP P
P PP P

02085-Round head screw

EEFT

ﬁ!ﬁﬁ

02086-Round head screw

2*10 10P

02087-Countersunk cross
head self-tapping screw
3*10 15P

H ;i

Tl T
Tﬁwﬁ%
H o I [

02088-Countersunk cross
head self-tapping screw
3*14 13P

02089-Countersunk cross
head self-tapping scrcw

TT I

T

02092-150 screw 3*10 8P

TI1 T

IRRR

02093-Cap head screw
M3*10 10P

Ak
ﬂ

hkk

TEEFE

1???
Frw




off-road truggy(l)(D1)/pro.off-road truggy(1)(D2)-spare parts

off-road truggy(1)(D1)/pro.ott-road truggy(1l)(D2)-spare parts

02098-Grub screw
M3*4 B8P

QOO0
QOO0

02099-Grub screw
M4*4 10P

OO0OH
OO O

eed
CEeE

02101-Steering
bushing

2 2 B
P99 9
P99V

12p

03009- Battery cover
post

i

03010- Battery cover

03011- Motor RC(540)
for off-road
truggy(1)(D1) only

03013- Radio tray
holder

02102- M3 nylon
locknut 6P

QO 0
O 0

02103- Zip Tie

/4

02138- Rolling Bearing
$15* h10*4 - 6pcs

000
000

02139- Rolling Bearing
®10* h5*4 - 8pcs

OO O©
QOO ©

03015- Drive shaft+
E-clip

03018- Electronic
Speed Controller

for off-road
truss:f( lJ[Dl} only

03014-Battery Pack
(7.2V 1800mA)

for off-road
truggy(1)(D1) only

04001- Chassis

06003-Front Bumper

06007-Link ball head 4P

0g0ps5-Front Lower
Suspension Arm

08006 - Rear Lower

Suspension Arm

04002- Radio tray

04003- Centre dogbone

04004- Battery Corner

Holder

Yy

11164- Diff. Main Gear
(64T)

08019-Rear Lower
Arm Pin B 2pcs

08020-Front Lower
Arm Pin B 2pcs

08021-Shock Ball
Head Holde

08024-Discal screw
M3*10* g

TTT1
[ TT1

08027-Pin 2*10 10P

SIS S
Voo L4

08029-Front/rear
dogbone 88 mm 2P

e

R,

08042- Front/rear link
2P

03006- Antenna Mount

*\

03007- Motor Mount

03008- Switch Cover

11120- Motor Gear
(18T)

03300-Motor Heatproof
Cover

()

08151-Tire Insert
Sponge

00

03401-Gear Shelter
New

\




off-road truggy(1)(D1)/pro.truggy(1)(D2)-upgradable optionals

off-road truggy(1)(D1)/pro.off-road truggy(1)(D2)

102010-Aluminum
Front Hub Carrier (L/R)

102011-Aluminum
Steering Hub(L/R)

102012-Aluminum
Rear Hub Carrier

102042-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount 4P

(L/R)
Q9 = i " G @
ﬁt f" ) iy (_i, G
102048-Aluminum 102049-Aluminum 10601 7-Aluminum 108015-Universal
Nut M3 8P Nut M4 4P Front/rear & Servo Drive Joint 2P
Link 2P
O 7 4 N

108019-Aluminum
Front Lower Arm 2P

110004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber 2P

Taiwan

108021 -Aluminum
Rear Lower Arm 2P

107050-Battery pack
(7.2V,3000mAh)

03028- Fail Safe

Taiwan

108022-Aluminum
Shock Tower

107051-Brushless Motor
KV:3300

Taiwan

28435-Electronic
speed controller

20T

Taiwan

108037-Aluminum

Body Post 4p
107052T-Brushless

Electronic Speed
Control  Qutput:75A

-

Taiwan

28437-Electronic
speed controller

15T

Taiwan

28430-Lithium battery

28453-2CH CHARGER

28456-3CH CHARGER

Charger
\ W \.\‘ i 02005
e o Full Assembly View g
The actual received parts may vary from the images!

Wrz.g

020y

17703

17703

T L

Optional parts are subject to change without prior notice.



off-road truggy(2)(F1)/pro.otf-road truggy(2)(F2)-spare parts

off-road truggy(2)(F1)/pro.otf-road truggy(2)(F2)-spare parts

06002-Shock Absorber
for off-road

truggy(2)(F1) only

06003-Front Bumper

06005-Wing Post

06017-Wing Brace 2P

06015-Front Lower Arm
Pin B 2P

02080-0il Bearing
C5*010* 4

0000
0000

8P

02081-Round head

AAA
A

3

02082-Round head
screw 3*10 10P

L

02083-Round head
sclf-tapping screw

3*12 6P

Iy Ty Ty

02086-Round head

LLLLL

T

06019-Rear Lower Arm
Round Pin B 2pcs

06020-Wing Mount 2P

A

06021-Wing

06023-Shock Ball Stud

D
D

02005-Rear Bumper

e
.
.-/F.
: ol
f i
\:’."*r"
.

02087-Countersunk
cross head self-tapping
screw 3*10 15P

IRAR A
rrT

02088-Countersunk
eross head self-tapping
screw 3*14

13P

02089-Countersunk
cross head self-tapping
screw 3*15 b b

02092-I1SO 3*10 Screw
BPcs

TInT
THmm

02093- Cap head hex screw,
M3I*10 10P

02013-Rear upright +

sct screws 2P

R
w B

}d—:. -r_...
(; ﬁ 7,

02014-Steering hub 2P

G &

02015-Front hub carrier

2P

s

s &
g &

02016-Universal
JointCup B 2P

i

02017-Suspension
reinforcement brace
2P

02096-M3*10 Cap
head screw

RN
[N

6P

(02138- Ball bearing
P15*© 10%4

000
000

6P

02139- Ball bearing
Q10*T5%*4 8P

0000
OIVIVEY)

11164- Diff. Main gear
(64T)

11153- Motor gear
(23T)

02021-Rear Suspension
Arm Holder

02022-Front Suspension
Arm Holder

!é..

l““-.\__\r
&

"~

02024-Diff Main Gear
Complete

i, A’/

L]
==
=

D2025E-5teering
Assembly A

02032-Universal
Joint Cup C 2P

p’
< /f /)’f’

-

A\

03006~ Antenna mount

N\

03010- Battery cover

03007- Motor mount

03008- Switch cover

03009- Battery cover
post 2pcs

i

03401-Gear Shelter
New

\

02033-Steering Axle

02036-Front

02037-E-Clip 12 Pcs

02039- Diff. Box+seals

02051- Gear Box

(03011- Motor RC(540)
for off-road

truggy(2)(F1) only

03013- Radio tray
Holder A

-

03014- Battery Pack
(7.2V 1800mA)
for off-road

truggy(2)(F1) only

03015- Drive Gear
Pin +E-Clip

03018- Electronic
Speced Controller

for off-road
trugegyv(2)(F1) only

=

2P | suspensionarm pinA (@7. p4.¢p2.5.902.3) |+washers 2P
. 2P R
Qﬁwﬁjfﬁfaaaajﬁﬁi
e ..-.___.’ - S e ey
N il v v By Iy e
02053-Bodyclip BF | 02057-Antenna Pipe 4F ﬂlﬂﬁ&-iﬂﬂfﬁﬂw:& Diﬂﬁﬁ-ﬂjff.pininnw 03020-Receiver
rm Roun pin
- PinA 2P
/ - .. /
e if B,
P o
=~ @ B

04001 - Chassis

04002- Radio tray

04003- Centre drive
joint

A
#‘*’f

04004- Battery Holder

by

03300-Motor Heat proof
Cover

02372-Servoarm 2P

o <l
- / e /
- -

Sp3001-Servo(3Kgs)

02074-Steering
ackerman joint

02075-Steering
Assembly B

02079-01l Bearing
P15*¢10*4 6P

oC

0
Q0

17701-Truggy Wheel
Rim 2P

17702-Pre-mounted
Truggy Tyre 2P

17703-Truggy Wheel
Complete 2P

12001-Front Lower

Arm 2P

2R

="l

12002-Rear Lower
Arm

=0

2r

=T




off-road truggy(2)(F1)/pro.ofi-road truggy(2)(F2)

otf-road truggy(2)(F1)/pro.oft-road truggy(2)(F2)-spare parts

12005-Front/rear 1 2006-Steering Link 12007-Front/rear
link 4P 2p | dogbone 100mm™*4
2P

s

off-road truggy(2)(F1)/pro.off-road truggy(2)(F2))

12004-Rear Shock
Tower

12003-Front Shock
Tower

~ (2035
= 0a010
———— 02100

-upgradable optionals
102010-Aluminum 102011-Aluminum 102012-Aluminum 102042-Aluminum 102048-Aluminum
Front Hub Carrier (L/R) Steering Hub({L/R) Rear Hub Carrier Wheel Hex. Mount 4P | Nut M3 gp I
(L/R)
;,1 3 C" € e & G @ o000
A\ Ay -, - e )
y p R | o - j O OQKF
£ & & % ¢ © ¢ U
102049-Aluminum 106004-Aluminum 106015-Universal 106017-Aluminum 120101-Aluminum
MNut M4 4P Shock Absorber 2P Drive Joint 2p Front/rear & Servo Front Lower Arm 2P
Link 2P
i
e & .‘é;? "\ &
- . ] . i .
\ el ; "
& & E \%\
F ¥
&
120102-Aluminum 120103-Aluminum 120104-Aluminum 107050-Battery pack  [107051-Brushless Motor -4
Rear LowerArm2P | FrontShock Tower | RearShock Tower (7.2V,3000mAh) V3300 5 §
: | |
& \ ’« o
= -
Taiwan m
107052T-Brushless 03320- Fan-for ESC 28446- Motor RC(550) | 03028- Fail Safe 28435-Electronic .
Electronic Speed * A speed controller g
Control i
TS5A [ |
|
&
Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan
28437-Electronic 28430-Lithium battery | 28453-2CH CHARGER 28454-3Power Switch | 28456-3CH CHARGER
speed controller Charger
Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan

Full Assembly View -
40

The actual received parts may vary from the images!
Optional parts are subject to change without prior notice.
The images with % are still undeveloped and will come in near future.

39




otf-road ATV(G)-spare parts

oftf-road ATV((G)-spare parts

17701-Wheel Rim 2P

17702- Tyre

2P

17703-Wheel Complete

2P

17704-5hock Absorber
2P

02098-Grub screw M3*4

02099-Grub screw M4*4

02100- Wheel Hex. 8P

02101-Steering

06016-Servo link

2P

02013-Rear upright
+set screws 2P

@ (2
= e
.;2. {_f

L]

02014-Steering hubs

2P
G, G,

S il

locknut 6P

© 0 9O
© O 0O

o 8 bushing
L G -
0000 | £00 é—((!éé gggg
COOO h W €8 € g .-
oo PO D
02102 M3 Lol 02103-Zip Tie 6P |02138- Rolling Bearing |02139- Rolling Bearing

©15*¢10*4 - 6pcs

000
000

©10* D 5*4 - 8pcs

DOOO
QOO O

02015-Front hub

carrier 2P

g

2P

02017- Suspension

reinforcement brace
s 2P

02021- Rear suspension
arm Holder

A
N

>
Fal

nl -

08002-Front Bumper

08005- Front Lower
Suspension Arm

08006 - Rear Lower

Suspension Arm
5 2P

P55

-"I [
- 5,
by

>
N

:
or—
=

o

N
- -

02024-Diff.gear
complete

£/

08425E-Steering
Assembly A

02029-Diff main gear

i TR | JI
.. -

3 b e

1 o
"“-h.‘_‘\ %

P

08007-Body post 4P

08019-Rear Lower
Arm Pin B 2pcs

08020-Front Lower
Arm Pin B 2pcs

02032-Universal
Joint Cup C

£y &

02033N-Steering Axle

_Q
WA X

N

02036-Front Lower
ArmPin A 2P

02037-E-Clip 12 pcs
(@7. $4.92.5.92.3)

JIII
JJIII
JIII

08021-Shock Ball
Head Holder

™ N
®w W

08024- Discal screw
M3*10 8P

TTTT
IRRR

08027-Pin 2*10 10P

SIS
PSS

08029-Front/rear
dogbone 88 mm 2P

02038-Ball Head Screw

%% %

%% %

02039-Diff. Box (with
2 Rings &Steel washers)|

02051-Gear Box

02053-Body clip 8P

P PP P
PPPP

08042-Front/rear link
2P

N

03006- Antenna Mount

03007- Motor Mount

03008- Switch Cover




off-road ATV(G)-spare parts

off-road ATV ((G)-upgradable optionals

03009- Battery cover
post

03010- Battery cover

03020-Receiver

Sp3001-Servo(3Kkgs)

102010-Aluminum

Front Hub Carrier (L/R)

-

8 O
g &

102011-Aluminum
Steering Hub(L/R)

Cf._.: C;ff_.:

102012-Aluminum
Rear Hub Carrier
(L/R)
o (s
R &

¢

102042-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount 4P

@ ¢
@ ¢

03013- Radio tray
holder

03015- Drive shaft+
E-clip

03018- Electronic
Speed Controller

03014-Battery Pack
(7.2V 1800mA)

04001- Chassis

04002- Radio tray

04004- Battery Corner
Holder

102048-Aluminum

Nut M3 8P
QOO0
AR AR

102049-Aluminum
Nut M4 4P

-
T
o N
il

106017-Aluminum

Front/rear & Servo
Link 2P

108015-Universal
Drive Joint 2P

i
——
o
e -
e

11164- Daff. Main Gear
(64T)

11120- Motor Gear
(18T)

08028-Bump Post

aa,
&, &,

03300-Motor Heatproof
Cover

ATV1001-ATV body

1 10eh scale EP off road ATV bady

ATV1002-ATV body
handle with mount and
SCrews

ATV1003-ATV rider w/
the mount post

108019-Aluminum

Front Lower Arm 2P

108021-Aluminum
Rear Lower Arm 2P

108022-Aluminum
Shock Tower

110004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber 2P

107050-Battery pack
(7.2V,3000mAh)

107051-Brushless Motor
EKEV:3300

Taiwan

108037-Aluminum
Body Post 4P

107052T-Brushless
Electronic Speed

Control 75A

-

Taiwan

08151-Tire Insert
Sponge
2P

03401-Gear Shelter
New

\

03320- Fan-for ESC

28446- Motor RC(550)

*

Taiwan

03028- Fail Safe

0

Taiwan

28435-Electronic
speed controller

20T

Taiwan

28437-Electronic
speed controller

Taiwan

15T

28430-Lithium battery
Charger

Taiwan

28453-2CH CHARGER

Taiwan

The actual received parts may vary from the images!

Optional parts are subject to change without prior notice.




off-road ATV(G)

EP Main Gear -common parts

17703

17703

17703

17703

a...,_h_‘ 02005
Full Assembly View

|

11164- Diff. Main Gear

11120- Motor Gear

11164- Diff. Main Gear

11120- Motor Gear

11164- Diff. Main Gear

(18T) (64T) (18T) (64T)
AT/AZ/ET/E2 AT/AZ2/ET/E2 B1/B2/H1/HZ2
11120- Motor Gear 11164- Diff. Main Gear| 11120- Motor Gear 11164- Diff. Main Gear| 11120- Motor Gear
(18T) {64T) (18T) (64T) (18T)

c1/C2

D1/D2

F1/F2

11164- Diff. Main Gear
(64T)

11120- Motor Gear
(18T)

G

The following are the optional motor gears which are available at factory.

11144- Motor Gear
(14T)

11146- Motor Gear
(16T)

@

11119- Motor Gear
(17T)

11149- Motor Gear
(19T)

11150- Motor Gear
(20T)

11151- Motor Gear
(21T)

11152- Motor Gear
(22T)

11153- Motor Geal
(23T)

e

r03005- Motor Gear
(26T)

Diff.Gear optional parts.

02024 T-Diff.Main
Gear Complete

&

=
= II'LI -

02030T-Drive pinion
complete

02051T- Gear Box




	00-cover
	01-02
	03-04
	05-06
	07-08
	09-10
	11-12
	13-14
	15-16
	17-18
	19-20
	21-22
	23-24
	25-26
	27-28
	29-30
	31-32
	33-34
	35-36
	37-38
	39-40
	41-42
	43-44
	45-46

